506056959 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISA NEJJAR	05/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSION FUNCTIONAL FASHION INC.
Street Address:	521 BRONZE BRANCH COURT
City:	ST. JOHNS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32259

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D724316
Patent Number:	D740549
Patent Number:	D769614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)252-6791

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BH@HLFLEGAL.COM

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN

Address Line 1: 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Hanrahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT - Fusion Functional Fashion Inc (1)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - Fusion Functional Fashion Inc (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 506056959 REEL: 052644 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Lisa Nejjar

521 Bronze Branch Court St. Johns, Florida 32259

Assignee: Fusion Functional Fashion Inc.

521 Bronze Branch Court St. Johns, Florida 32259

Patents: U.S. Patent No. D724,316

Issued on: March 17, 2015 Title: WAISTBAND PACK

U.S. Patent No. D740,549 Issued on: October 13, 2015

Title: WAISTBAND PACK WITH A TWO-WAY ZIPPERED POCKET

U.S. Patent No. D769,614 Issued on: October 25, 2016 Title: WAISTBAND PACK

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Lisa Nejjar ("Assignor") agrees to assign and does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Fusion Functional Fashion Inc. having an address at 521 Bronze Branch Court, St. Johns, Florida 32259 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced inventions and patents in the United States (its territories, dependencies, and possessions), including, without limitation, all rights and interests to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties and/or damages thereunder, to prosecute all existing patents and patent applications worldwide, and to apply for additional patents worldwide, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, extensions, foreign patent applications, or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent applications.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the above-referenced patents and any continuing, divisional or reissue application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in the prosecution of any and all U.S. and foreign counterpart(s) of the above-referenced patent application.

Assignor agrees to perform all other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the patents or patent applications for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from ay counterpart application, including any divisional, continuing or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Accordingly, the entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby grants and authorizes attorney Benjamin M. Hanrahan (U.S. PTO Reg. No. 60,850) and the Hanrahan Law Firm, P.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification (e.g., Serial Number and Filing Date) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR: LISA NEJJAR

Date: 5/7/20

(ic Yegga

This assignment should preferably be completed and signed before a United States Consul or Notary. If not, then the execution should be witnessed by at least two witnesses, signed below:

PATENT REEL: 052644 FRAME: 0788

WIINESS:		WILNESS:	
BY:	_(signed)	BY:	(signed)
Name:	_(printed)	Name:	(printed
Date:		Date:	_

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

PATENT REEL: 052644 FRAME: 0789